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PACKARD MOTOR CARS
Van Ness at Ellis

BURKE
" Alvin E (Lurline) firemn SFFD h2030

Santiago ®
" Alvin F (Ruth E) eng h2026 Anza
" Andrea sten h2511 Pacific av
" Andw (Mary) h2379 21st av ®
BURKE ANDREW F (Mary) Attorney-at-

Law. 1408 Hobart Bide, 582 Market, Tel
EX brook 3231, h2511 Pacific Av, © Tel
FI llmore 3735

" Andw J with SEE r2400 Pacific av
" Anita Mrs slswn Bert Kennedy r351 Liberty
" Ann C actor h4095 Army
" Ann E elk r900 Chenery
" Ann F typist ELAS r934 Diamond
" Ann K r2583 Cal
" Anna T elk hl260 Haight
" Anne slswn C C Senge
" Annie Mrs r300 Lake
" Annie Mrs r254 Ottawa av
" B h925 Sutter
" B r627 Taylor
" Barbara Mrs h825 G«ary
" Barbara Mrs girls sch 3065 Jackson 195 and

229 32d av r2900 Pacific av
" Barger J h464 43d av
" Bart B (Mary) hl890 Washn
" Bernard hl75 Alhambra
" Bernard h635 Ashbury
" Bernard (Cath J) h832 Dolores ®
" Bernard Rev asst pastor St Michaels Cath-

olic Ch r32 Broad
" Bernard J (Kath M) h806 Sargent ®
" Bernard R shipydwkr hl015 Shotwell
" Bernard R (Laura) USA rl258 19th av
" Bert H driver YCC rl644 Judah
" Bertha Mrs gift shop 4123 24th r569 Dia-

mond
" Betty emp Schmidt Litho Co r2822 Moraga
" Betty tchr r2303 Sacto
" Betty B Mrs elk TWAOCo h5826 Geary

blvd
" Betty J sten h2174 45th av
" Beulah elk WRA r673 2d av
" Blanche (wid A P) h2945 Van Ness av
" Bridget R priv sec Remington-Rand rl99

(3enesee
" Bridie M hosp atdt h2374 21st av
'• Carmen C USMC r2123 O'Farrell
" Cath Mrs h523 2d av
" Cath C dental nurse h3140 21st
" Cath T (wid P J) hl82 Duncan ®
" Cath T (wid A W) bartndr r509 Cole
" Cecil J (Anna M) waiter h477 40th av
" Celia C r832 Dolores
" Chas (Alyce) eng h2567 20th av
" Chas C shipydwkr rl882 Geary
" Chas F (Emma) barber 1405 Divisadero

h2123 O'FarreU
" Chas R elk h31 Brady
" Chas T (Mary) real est 708 14th h69 Dorland
" Clarence E (Gladys M) shipydwkr h219

Judah
" Claudia V h451 Hyde
" D R hl618 Fulton
" Danl lab DPW h325 Church
" Danl (Mary) lab hl65 RandaU
" David E (Hazel) shipydwkr hl41 Bronte
" David W h2563 16th av ®
" David W ir elk r2563 16th av
" Delia Mrs hl341 Valencia
" Dennis W iron wkr Bodlnson Mfg Co r2595

32d av
" Dolph (Maude) fctywkr h41 Valley
" Dorothy pkr Henry Sutliff r3111a 24th
" Dorothy WAVE h719 Elizabeth
" Dorothy J Mrs elk USEO rll66 Clay
" Dorothy M USN r220 11th av
" Douglas mtrmn Mun Ry rll05 Golden Gate

av
" E J (Cath) elk r2319 Green
" Edmond G firemn SFFD r4022 21st
" Edmund with SPCo r San Mateo
" Edmund electn hl423 17th av
" Edvige Mrs hl912 Divisadero
" Edw elk rl319 25th av
" Bklw (Lena) USN h535a Union
" Edw D (Ella M) lab SPCo h640 Castro
" Edw F (Mary) h292 Arlington ®
" Edw F (Ann) reporter h618 Belvedere
" Edw J artist J Walter Thompson Co r Palo

Alto
" Edw J USA r640 Castro
" Edw M (Lillian R) gym 2350 Geary h518

12th av ®
" Edw P (Ruth) elk SPCo hl79 Lower ter
" Edw R elk NCTICo r San Leandro
" Edw T USMM r2595 32d av
" Elaine elk C W Beers r Okld
" Eleanor sten r2550 Buchanan
" Eleanor H Mrs elk Selective Service No 97

r443 Fell
" Eleanor M typist SPCo r640 Castro

BURKE
" Eleanor M with MNCo
" Eliz Mrs rl379 Vallejo
" Eliz (wid C J) h4132 26th
" Eliz C elk ClCo rl310 34th av
" Eliz M (Wid E T) h2595 32d av
" Ella r781 Turk
" Ella K tel opr BofA h3060 Scott
" Elmer (Irene) eng h931 Delano av ©
" Elmer R with Sperry Flour Co r San Mateo
" Emma r605 Waller
" Emma J (wid M C) h3926 Army
" Emmet (Ruth) buyer Baker & Hamilton

hl741 16th av ®
" Esther labty techn SMH h500 Stanyan
" Ethel R ofc mgr Kunst Bros hl71 Liberty
" Eug F sec-treas Marine Cooks & Stewards

Assn
" Evelyn E elk r3926 Army
" Everett E (Lucile M) shipydwkr hl882 38th

av ©
" F (Grace C) hl400 McAllister
" F Harold (Ruth) agt N Y Life Ins Co hl485

23d av ®
" Fanny r2507 Pine
" Florence Mrs Indrywkr h4295 24th
" Florence A Mrs orderly SFH h3070 22d
" Frances rl016 Valencia
" Frances Lyle bkpr Sullivan Roche Johnson

& Farraher r707 Stockton
" Francis driver r54 Prosper
" Francis E elk r2632 CabrUlo
" Frank r80 Julian av
" Frank A (Eliz C) hl310 34th av ©
" Frank B pres Sperry Flour Co r San Mateo
" Frank C (Kathleen) r537 Dolores
" Frank C ir h4120 24th
" Frank J (Ann) h250 San Benito way ®
" Frank J (Emma) elk Sheriff h677 tnioa ©
" Frank M (Nan G) office 260 Cal R309 hll2

Liberty
" Fredk M (Ethel) h535 Geary
" Garvin F (Hazel) eng BHC h3855 21st ®
" Gayle R soc wkr SFHosp rl228 Montgy
" Geo lab r228 5th
" Geo C (Winifred) tmstr h3010 Pierce
" Geo F (Carmen) mech h34 Albion ©
" Geo W jan Pub Sch h90 Sanchez
' Gerald J (Virginia) with Marsh & McLen-

nan h651 12th av ©
•' Geraldine C rll2 Liberty
" Gertrude waiter h820 O'Farrell
" Gertrude Mrs rl707 Cayuga av
' Gertrude J sten r2374 21st av
" Gibson USMM r2379 21st av
' Gilbert H (Kay) shipydwkr hl644 Judah
' Gladys E priv sec Geneva Steel Co r823

Mason
" Gladys H h3625 21st
" Greene C h400 Hyde
" Gymnasium 2350 Geary
" Hannah Mrs h54 Prosper
" Hannah C Mrs h727 38th av ©
•' Harry swchmn BHC r870 Mission
' Harry A (Dorothea) roofer R F Donnelly

h654 Fulton
' Harry E rl75 6th
" Harry M emp U S Mint r405 Valencia
' Helen F compt opr Sudden & Christenson

r2374 21st av
' Helen H musician r469 Minna
' Henry E dir of evangelism Baptist Head-

quarters r Okld
' Herman E (Pearl) bkpr h2900 Ocean av
• Ida Mrs hl330 Pine
' Ignatius r449 Page
' Irwin E r220 Golden Gate av
' J C hSll 7th av
• J M h230 Oak
' J R buyer Redlick-Newman Co r729 11th av
' J Vernon prsmn S F Examiner hl228

Montgy
' Jack (Kay) h305 Franklin
' Jackson D (Marie L) USN hill Chestnut ©
' Jas (Ann) driver City Wrecking Co hl8

Roanoke ®
' Jas shipydwkr r224 3d
' Jas whsmn BV&SCo r2075 Bush
" Jas A (Dorothy) hl666 Bway
' Jas E (Georgia S) genl contr hl494 Guer-

rero
' Jas F (Grace) hl335 Union
' Jas F (Norma M) mgr Noble Apts hl632

Mason
" Jas J (Evelyn) rigger h222 11th av
' Jas W defensewkr r390 Liberty
" Jeanne hl560 Green
" Jesmae L bkpr BofA r2925 Pierce
' Jessie R (wid Wm) elk U S Int Rev h723

29th av ©
" Johanne C Mrs rl577 Oak
" John r210 23d av

BURKE
" John carp r996 Valencia
" John cond r2361 Mission
" John mtrmn Mun Ry r2544 Clay
" John (Kath) police SFPD h2001 17th av ®
" John USN r365 Golden Gate av
" John whsmn r2135 Mission
" John A (Marie) fctywkr C-CBCo h633 Capp
" John C Mrs h453 Douglass
" John D (Betty) USCG h829 14th
" John F USCG r640 Castro
" John F (Ann) v-pres (ioast Service Co

h2636 Chestnut ©
" John H (Nancy) stm ftr h454 Lyon
" John J h207 Capra way
" John J (Mary B) h207 Caselli av
" John J h2445 Funston av
" John J 466 Geary
" John J r4022 21st
" John J cond Mun Ry r228 23d av
" John J (Eve) guard U S Immig Serv hl707

Cayuga av fS)

" John J lab DPW r2817 Bush
" Jonn J tchr Pub Sch r4U22 21st
" .Tnhn J USA T->m3 McAllister
" John J with DPH r Elks Club
" . n K s.iipyawKr hl455 Greenwich
" John M teller HS&LS rl82 Duncan
" JOun f eng DPw r700 Central av
" John P eng h890 Page
" John P USN r277 Miramar av
" John P USA rl766 34th av
" John W (Anna L) hl766 34th av ©
" Jos h3697 Mission
" Jos F (Grace) gatemn SFWD h20 Brumiss

ter
" Jos F (Rose A) lab hl479 Alabama
" Jos J emp Neon Maintenance Corp r Rich-

mond
" Jos P USN rl82 Duncan
" Jos T defensewkr h536 Lyon
" Jos W (Gladys S) USA h275 Juanita way ©
" Julia r727 38th av
" June G acct Ins Co of North Am r464 43d av
" Kath h2120 Cal
" Kath h2900 Pacific av
" Kath tchr h2240 Golden Gate av
" Kath Mrs sten h2728 Anza
" Kath B h375 Texas
" Kath G h890 Page
" Kath V h2090 Green I
" Kathleen E h2186 Cal '

" Kenneth R (Althea) acct h477 40th av
" L J r825 Howard
" Laura bkpr Calif Sugar & Westn Pine Agcy

rl258 19th av
" Laura (wid Arth) hl274 35th av
" Laurence (Jesmae L) USA h2925 Pierce
" Ledah Mrs h375 FeU
" Lee R elk G Stores Co r535a Union
" Leo H with SPCo r Bkly
" Leonard T traffic btireau 255 Cal R306 r

Orinda
" Leonore sten Norman Brown h250 McAlli-

ster
" Leroy M pkr hl379 Vallejo
" Leslie F USMM h2659 Lombard
" -Lewis Apartments 776 Bush
" Lloyd A (Margt M) hl471 S Van Ness av
" Louis r2572 3d
" Louis (Edna) elk h715 Holloway av ®
" Louis (Gladys) USMM rl912 Divisadero
" Lucille M cash State Mutual Life Assurance

Co of Worcester Mass rl882 38th av
" M F h433 Fair Oaks
" Mabel L Mrs priv sec CSAA r90 Sanchez
" Mae h766 Bush
" Mae E Mrs slswn h233 Onondaga av
" Marc R Mrs h351 Liberty
" Margt rl919 Pierce
" Margt rl841 Webster
" Margt rl231 Willard
" Margt (wid J J)h42 Jordan av
" Margt A Mis sten r444 Douglass
" Margt M jan SOCo rlOl Parnassus av
" Marie elk hl37 Fairmont
" Marie Mrs h775 Geary
" Marie Mrs r705 Scott
" Marie A Mrs priv sec Pillsbury Madison &

Sutro r San Leandro
" Marie M hl650 Jones
" Marie M elk Buckingham & Hecht r314

Paris
" Marilyn J with HFICo r651 12th av
" Marion M elk SPF&MInsCo r Pied
" Marion S emp RCA r2563 16th av
" Martin C (Margt) elk h23 Beulah
" Mary elk rl41 Bronte
" Mary elk hl560 Post
" Mary emp City of Paris r595 3d av
" Mary Mrs hl035 Oak
" Mary Mrs hl400 Portola dr ®
" Mary (wid J M) hl262 17th av ©
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